SHENZHOU

Gas Water Heater . Wall Mounted Gas Boiler



Guangdong Shenzhou Gas Appliance Co.,Ltd,founded in 1984, is located in Shunde, the
production center for home appliances in the world.

Shenzhou is a professional manufacture for gas appliance, covering an area of 100,000
square meters.

We have 62 professional engineers and more than 800 skillful employees.

The annual output is gas boiler 200,000 pieces,gas water heaters 600,000 pieces,

gas stoves 300,000 pieces and range hoods 200,000 pieces.

Shenzhou is a famous brand with good reputation in China.

The first gas water heater of China was born in our factory in 1984.

We attended to draft our national standard of gas appliances.

Our factory is certificated by ISO9001,1SO14001,ERP etc.

Shenzhou has a strict Quality Control System,including incoming material inspection,
online inspection and finished products inspection.

Learning,Service,Innovation is our mission.
In the future,we sincerely hope to make progress with global customers for mutual
development and benefits.




Since 1984..........
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Flue Type Gas Water Heater

Economical | Comfortable | ECO-friendly | Various capacities




Creation unlimited
Since 1984...

Flue Type
Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish

Flue Type Series

-

Low water pressure start-up
Available in all different capacities
LCD/LED temperature display optional

Easy upgrade with PC sticker or decoration board

Multi Safety Protection

Heat Efficiency up to 88%

Temperature Digital Display

Easy Temperature Adjustment

Oxygen-free Copper/ Tin-coated
Copper Heat Exchanger

—— - - -
3 6“ = @
‘\ - N 4 ' -~ ‘
J @Z @‘ | ®m X

Specifications
Capacity 6L/min 8L/min 10L/min 12L/min 14L/min 16L/min
Rated Heat Input (KW) 12 16 20 24 28 32
Hot Water Capacity (L/min,at=25K) 6 8 10 12 14 16
Rated Water Pressure 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa
Product Dimension(mm) 440x300x136 520x320x162 550%330x189 610x350x189 650x400x189 700x440x189
Packing Dimension(mm) 515x340x205 600x370x230 640x385%x250 700x400x248 740x455x250 790x505%255
N.W./G.W.(kg) 4.59/5.17 6.2/7.2 8.2/10 8.2/10 11.3/12.87 13.2/14.3
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 920/1910/2060 570/1200/1400 480/980/1156 340/720/800 360/740/840 300/610/700

-1-



Flue Type

Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
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Specifications

Capacity

Rated Heat Input (KW)

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,At=25K)
Rated Water Pressure

Product Dimension(mm)

Packing Dimension(mm)

N.W./G.W.(kg)

Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit)

4.5L/min
9
4.5

0.02-0.8MPa
480x300x117
510x340x205

4.59/5.17
430/980/1150

6L/min

12

6
0.02-0.8MPa
480x300x117
510x340x205

4.59/5.17

430/980/1150
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Flue Series With CE

Low NOx Technology

LCD/LED temperature display optional

Mechanical control and simple operation

Creation unlimited

Since 1984...

6L/10L/11L/14L multiple liters for different bathing needs

Low
CE Certification m

Automatic Pulse Ignition

Multi Safety Protection

Eco® High Energy Saving Performance

Oxygen-free Copper Heat Exchanger

10L/min
20
10
0.02-0.8MPa
550x330x189
640x385x250
8.2/10
480/980/1156

ML/min

22

I
0.02-0.8MPa
550x330x189
640x385%x250

8.2/10

480/980/1156

i
/

%
L N

14L/min
28
14
0.02-0.8MPa
650x400x189
740x455x250
11.3/12.87
360/740/840



Flue Type
Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish

Electronic Flue Series

Low NOx Technology

-

Automatic error detection
Constant Temperature hot water

LCD/LED temperature display optional

Low

CE Certification p:NO
S
Self-diagnosis System

Multi Safety Protection

Intelligent Thermostatic Control

Oxygen-free Copper Heat Exchanger

|
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Specifications

Capacity 10L/min 1L/min 14L/min
Rated Heat Input (KW) 20 24 28

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,at=25K) 10 12 14
Rated Water Pressure 0.01-0.8MPa 0.01-0.8MPa 0.01-0.8MPa
Product Dimension(mm) 550%x330x189 550x330x189 650x400x189
Packing Dimension(mm) 640x385%x250 640x385x250 740x455%x250
N.W./G.W.(kg) 8.2/10 8.2/10 11.3/12.87
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 480/980/1156 480/980/1156 360/740/840




Flue Type

Creation unlimited

Since 1984...
Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
Piezo Ignition Series
P
No battery safe and reliable
Available in different capacities
Constant Temperature hot water
Environment-friendly and energy-saving
Multi Safety Protection
| P Heat Efficiency up to 88%
V4w
D N
Easy Temperature Adjustment
=N, ii\\ Eco® High Energy Saving Performance
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, S 'L\\\ Oxygen-free Copper/ Lead-dip
LY Copper Heat Exchanger
Appearance
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Specifications
Capacity 8L/min 10L/min 1L/min 12L/min 14L/min
Rated Heat Input (KW) 16 20 22 24 28
Hot Water Capacity (L/min,at=25K) 8 10 il 12 14
Rated Water Pressure 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa
Product Dimension(mm) 520%x320x162 550%330x189 550x330x189 610x350x162 650x400x189
Packing Dimension(mm) 600x370x230 640x385x248 640x385%x248 700x400x248 740x455x248
N.W./G.W.(kg) 6.2/7.2 7.1/8.3 7.1/8.3 10.2/11.1 11.3/12.87
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 570/1200/1400 480/980/1156 480/980/1156 430/980/1150 360/740/840
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Flue Type

Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
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Specifications

Capacity

Rated Heat Input (KW)

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,at=25K)
Rated Water Pressure

Product Dimension(mm)

Packing Dimension(mm)

N.W./G.W.(kg)
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit)

Creation unlimited

Portable Flue Series

Outdoor Use

Automatic pulse ignition

LCD/LED temperature display optional

Since 1984...

Easy installation, use at anywhere, anytime as desired

a
X

Work Quietly

Multi Safety Protection

Heat Efficiency up to 88%

Easy Temperature Adjustment

Oxygen-free Copper/ Tin-coated
Copper Heat Exchanger
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5.5L/min
1
5.5

0.02-0.8MPa
440x300x136
510x340x205

4.24/4.84

940/1900/2180



Forced Exhaust Type Gas Water Heater

Advanced | High efficiency | ECO-friendly | Energy-saving | Reliable
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Creation unlimited
Since 1984...

Forced Exhaust Type
Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
Automatic pulse ignition
Customized design panel
‘ Low water pressure start-up
|

LED/LCD temperature display

Multi Safety Protection
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Heat Efficiency up to 88%
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Easy Temperature Adjustment
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High Energy Saving Performance

Oxygen-free Copper/ Tin-coated
Copper Heat Exchanger
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Specifications

Capacity 6L/min 10L/min 12L/min

Rated Heat Input (KW) 12 20 24

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,At=25K) 6 10 12
0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa 0.02-0.8MPa

Product Dimension(mm) 440%x300x136 550x330x189 610x350x189

Packing Dimension(mm) 515x340x205 640x385%x250 700x400x248

N.W./G.W.(kg) 4.59/5.17 8.2/10 8.2/10

Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 650/1400/1580 400/900/1080 380/850/930




Forced Exhaust Type
Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
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Specifications

Capacity
Rated Heat Input (KW)

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,At=25K)
Rated Water Pressure

Product Dimension(mm)
)

Packing Dimension(mm
N.W./G.W.(kg)
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit)

Creation unlimited
Since 1984...

Forced Exhaust Type Series

CE Certification
Automatic pulse ignition
Customized design panel

LED/LCD temperature display

Multi Safety Protection
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Heat Efficiency up to 88%
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Easy Temperature Adjustment

S

Ecod High Energy Saving Performance

Oxygen-free Copper Heat Exchanger

12L/min
24
12
0.02-0.8MPa
550x340x153
645x405x205
9.46/10.47
400/750/900



Forced Exhaust Type

Gas Water Heater

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish
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Specifications
Capacity

Rated Heat Input (KW)

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,at=25K)

Rated Water Pressure

Product Dimension(mm)

Packing Dimension(mm)

N.W./G.W.(kg)

Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit)

10L/min
18
10
0.01-0.8MPa
515x328x150
632x383x208
10.6/11.9
390/830/950

Creation unlimited
Since 1984...

Balanced Type Series

Low NOx technology

Automat|

ic error detection

Water flow sensor dynamic LED screen

Segmental combustion by intelligent control

CE Certification ‘i%-x
Low Water Pressure
Self-diagnosis System
Multi Safety Protection

Oxygen-free Copper Heat Exchanger

13L/min
26
13
0.01-0.8MPa
560x350x162
675x410x225
12.4/14
340/720/800

16L/min
29
16
0.01-0.8MPa
560x350x162
675x410x225
13.6/14.9
340/720/800
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Wall Mounted Gas Boiler

Safe | Comfortable | ECO-friendly | Energy-saving | Reliable
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Pre-mix Condensing Type
Wall Mounted Gas Boiler

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish

Product descriptions

Variable speed blower for air-gas premix mixer

Plate heat exchanger for DHW hot water

Stainless steel spiral main exchanger

Independent heating and domestic hot water system
Closed water channel for heating system

Protection measures

Anti-dry burn protection

Anti-freeze protection when heating system below 7 °C

Gas valve automatic shut down when burner flame out
Flame out automatically when exhaust vent suffer high wind

Specifications
Model LL1GBQ24 LL1GBQ28
Rated Heat Input (KW) 24 28

Rated Heat Output (60/80°C) (KW) 22.8 26.6
Rated Heat Output (30/50°C) (KW) 23.8 27.8
Heating Reference area <160 <200
Rated Water Production Capacity at At=25K 13 15.2

Gas Type Nature Gas 12T

Expansion tank volume 6L

CH Temp Selection range Heat sink 30-80(floor heating 30-60)

Max. CH Water Temperature 80°C

Hot Water Temperature Selection Range 30-60°C
Product Dimension (mm) 740*410*285

Package Dimension (mm) 818*585*380

Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 170/345/380
-11-

Creation unlimited

LL1GBQ32
32
30.4
31.7
<250

Since 1984...



Gas Boiler

Enjoy a comfortable bath as you wish

Creation unlimited

AN\

Model L1PB12
Gas Type/Pressure

Rated Heat Input (KW) 12

Min. Heat Input/Output 4.6/3.9
CH Rated Heat Output (KW) 10.6

Hot Water Capacity (L/min,At=25K) 6

Rated Thermal Efficiency 125W
Expansion Tank Volume 5
Min./Max. CH Water Temperature 30-80°C
Heating Area Range <70
Min./Max. DHW Water Temperature 30-60°C
Product Dimension (mm) 660*370*240
Package Dimension (mm) 750*436*305
Q'20'/40'/40'HQ(unit) 300/585/700

L1PB16

6/5.2

14.2

125W
5
30-80°C
<90

30-60°C
660*370*240
750*436*305
300/585/700

Since 1984...
Gas Boiler
Available in all different capacities
High performance easy to operate
Intelligent constant temperature technology
Advanced combustion and heat-exchanging design
Work Quietly
Heat Efficiency up to 88%
Temperature Digital Display
Multiple Automatic Protections
Remote Control by Phone for Option
|
L1PB20 L1PB24 L1PB28 L1PB32 L1PB36 L1PB40
Natural Gas /2000Pa
20 24 28 32 36 40
7.6/6.8 8.6/7.7 9.3/8.4 9.3/8.4 9.6/8.6 9.6/8.6
18 216 25.2 28.8 32.4 36
10 12 14 16 18 20
125W 125W 135W 135W 170W 170W
5 5 6 6 8 8
30-80°C 30-80°C 30-80°C 30-80°C 30-80°C 30-80°C
<120 <150 <180 <220 <300 <360
30-60°C 30-60°C 30-60°C 30-60°C 30-60°C 30-60°C
660*370*240 660*370*240 710*420*240 740%410*310 740*510*325 740%510*325
750%436*305  750*436*305  810*480*300  818*488*385 818*585%400  818*585%400
300/585/700  300/585/700  220/500/590 186/390/445 150/315/360 150/315/360
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SHENZHOU

GUANGDONG SHENZHOU GAS APPLIANCE CO.,LTD.

Address:
No.27-7,FuAn Industrial Zone,leliu Town,Shunde,
Foshan City, Guangdong,P.R. China

Tel:
0086-757-29899981

Fax:
0086-757-29899980

Zip Code:
528000

E-mail:
info@chinashenzhou.cn

Website:
http://www.chinashenzhou.cn
http://www.shenzhouchina.en.alibaba.com
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